1. GLA: Completions outturn by bedroom breakdown and borough

Data source: Investment Management System as at end of September 2013

2011-12 outturn 2012-13 outturn 2013-14 outturn

0 Bedroom 1Bedroom 2 Bedroom 3 or more Total 0 Bedroom 1Bedroom 2 Bedroom 3 or more Total 0 Bedroom 1 Bedroom 2 Bedroom 3 or more Total
(homes) (homes) (homes) Bedrooms (homes) (homes) (homes) Bedrooms (homes) (homes) (homes) Bedrooms
(homes) (homes) (homes)

00AB Barking and Dagenham 0 72 118 174 364 0 4 10 71 85 0 0 0 0 0
00AC Barnet 17 160 318 133 628 0 121 117 78 316 0 0 3 10 13
00AD Bexley 0 63 199 77 339 0 4 13 7 24 0 0 11 27 38
00AE Brent 0 156 407 121 684 0 115 192 120 427 0 0 0 0 0
00AF  Bromley 0 36 192 77 305 0 110 99 59 268 0 0 10 14 24
00AG Camden 0 116 66 44 226 60 169 120 90 439 0 0 0 0 0
00AA City of London 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00AH Croydon 42 122 203 177 544 0 48 97 75 220 0 20 60 10 90
00A)  Ealing 0 233 279 140 652 0 42 63 47 152 0 7 9 1 17
00AK  Enfield 190 204 253 214 861 0 57 42 29 128 0 19 14 19 52
00AL  Greenwich 0 145 165 155 465 0 58 114 73 245 0 89 123 7 219
00AM Hackney 15 334 324 340 1,013 0 207 221 160 588 0 16 22 60 98
00AN Hammersmith and Fulham 0 50 20 11 81 0 15 14 0 29 0 0 0 0 0
00AP Haringey 0 140 221 104 465 0 128 184 66 378 0 0 0 1 1
00AQ Harrow 0 87 156 127 370 0 98 128 46 272 0 0 0 0 0
00AR Havering 0 89 137 192 418 0 120 204 102 426 0 1 8 15 24
00AS Hillingdon 0 179 227 174 580 0 18 45 81 144 0 1 8 1 10
00AT Hounslow 0 91 152 74 317 26 11 12 7 56 0 3 18 4 25
00AU Islington 26 201 330 175 732 0 74 153 65 292 12 30 38 12 92
00AW Kensington and Chelsea 24 4 23 6 57 0 29 13 27 69 0 0 0 0 0
00AX  Kingston upon Thames 0 24 41 22 87 0 1 3 5 9 0 0 0 0 0
00AY Lambeth 1 265 222 169 657 0 66 165 82 313 0 0 0 0 0
00AZ Lewisham 0 310 333 200 843 0 141 386 124 651 0 0 0 0 0
00BA Merton 8 91 164 104 367 0 50 53 49 152 0 6 14 5 25
00BB Newham 0 280 256 234 770 0 60 69 84 213 0 0 0 5 5
00BC Redbridge 11 0 5 8 24 0 46 36 51 133 0 1 0 0 1
00BD Richmond upon Thames 5 69 112 40 226 0 8 9 5 22 0 0 4 2 6
00BE  Southwark 0 174 348 205 727 35 106 172 133 446 0 31 83 55 169
00BF  Sutton 0 35 130 79 244 0 3 57 19 79 0 0 0 0 0
00BG Tower Hamlets 7 490 571 702 1,770 26 103 133 151 413 0 5 13 11 29
00BH Waltham Forest 0 95 217 222 534 0 70 132 96 298 0 0 0 0 0
00BJ  Wandsworth 0 108 135 68 311 0 41 50 36 127 0 15 10 2 27
00BK  Westminster 0 30 27 49 106 0 14 31 22 67 0 0 0 0 0
London Total: 346 4,453 6,351 4,617 15,767 147 2,137 3,137 2,060 7,481 12 244 448 261 965

Footnotes:

[1] Affordable housing funded by the GLA, excluding the Land & Property programme.

[2] The above tables only include completions where a bedroom breakdown is available



2. GLA: Starts-on-Site outturn by bedroom breakdown and borough

Data source: Investment Management System as at end of September 2013
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[1] Affordable housing funded by the GLA, excluding the Land & Property programme.
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3. GLA: Completions outturn by bedroom breakdown and programme

Data source: Investment Management System as at end of September 2013

Cumulative since 1st April 2011

0 Bedroom 1 Bedroom 2 Bedroom 3 or more Total

(homes) (homes) (homes) Bedrooms

(homes)
Affordable Homes Programme 17 424 539 326 1,306
Empty Homes 0 7 6 5 18
Homelessness Change 26 1 0 0 27
KickStart 0 80 64 12 156
LA New Build 0 79 128 125 332
National Affordable Homes Programme 462 6,243 9,199 6,470 22,374
London Total: 505 6,834 9,936 6,938 24,213

Footnotes:
[1] Affordable housing funded by the GLA, excluding the Land & Property programme.
[2] The above tables only include completions where a bedroom breakdown is available



4. GLA: Starts-on-Site outturn by bedroom breakdown and programme

Data source: Investment Management System as at end of September 2013

Cumulative since 1st April 2011

0 Bedroom 1 Bedroom 2 Bedroom 3 or more Total

(homes) (homes) (homes) Bedrooms

(homes)
Affordable Homes Programme 97 4,653 6,615 4,161 15,526
Empty Homes 0 7 6 5 18
Homelessness Change 234 19 0 0 253
Homes for Working Londoners 8 207 231 56 502
Traveller Pitch Funding 0 12 0 0 12
National Affordable Homes Programme 0 216 426 109 751
London Total: 339 5,114 7,278 4,331 17,062

Footnotes:
[1] Affordable housing funded by the GLA, excluding the Land & property programme.



5. GLA: Rent Completions outturn by bedroom breakdown and borough

Data source: Investment Management System as at end of September 2013
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[1] Affordable housing funded by the GLA, excluding the Land & property programme.
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6. GLA: Home Ownership Completions outturn by bedroom breakdown and borough

Data source: Investment Management System as at end of September 2013

2011-12 outturn 2012-13 outturn 2013-14 outturn

0 Bedroom 1Bedroom 2 Bedroom 3 or more Total 0 Bedroom 1Bedroom 2 Bedroom 3 or more Total 0 Bedroom 1Bedroom 2 Bedroom 3 or more Total
(homes) (homes) (homes)  Bedrooms (homes) (homes) (homes)  Bedrooms (homes) (homes) (homes) Bedrooms
(homes) (homes) (homes)

00AB Barking and Dagenham 0 27 66 21 114 0 4 6 23 33 0 0 0 0 0
00AC Barnet 0 52 81 16 149 0 37 38 6 81 0 0 2 3 5
00AD Bexley 0 32 89 3 124 0 4 6 2 12 0 0 5 6 11
00AE Brent 0 71 88 2 161 0 40 68 3 111 0 0 0 0 0
00AF  Bromley 0 11 34 6 51 0 3 40 4 47 0 0 5 6 11
00AG Camden 0 10 17 1 28 0 55 42 0 97 0 0 0 0 0
00AA City of London 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00AH Croydon 0 23 20 0 43 0 22 37 2 61 0 4 17 4 25
00AJ  Ealing 0 95 96 22 213 0 0 18 7 25 0 7 9 1 17
00AK  Enfield 0 159 156 15 330 0 49 17 0 66 0 14 14 0 28
00AL  Greenwich 0 89 77 53 219 0 17 47 13 77 0 0 20 0 20
00AM Hackney 0 183 141 79 403 0 48 51 21 120 0 12 20 17 49
00AN Hammersmith and Fulham 0 28 18 11 57 0 6 14 0 20 0 0 0 0 0
00AP Haringey 0 112 146 10 268 0 83 98 9 190 0 0 0 0 0
00AQ Harrow 0 54 98 5 157 0 51 63 2 116 0 0 0 0 0
00AR Havering 0 19 42 14 75 0 20 21 0 41 0 0 0 0 0
00AS  Hillingdon 0 75 117 33 225 0 0 36 39 75 0 1 1 0 2
00AT Hounslow 0 53 93 6 152 0 8 0 0 8 0 3 18 4 25
00AU Islington 0 130 145 15 290 0 28 61 4 93 0 0 0 0 0
00AW Kensington and Chelsea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00AX  Kingston upon Thames 0 10 10 0 20 0 1 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
00AY Lambeth 0 84 57 9 150 0 42 87 2 131 0 0 0 0 0
00AZ Lewisham 0 132 132 0 264 0 72 207 23 302 0 0 0 0 0
00BA Merton 0 60 56 18 134 0 22 41 20 83 0 0 0 0 0
00BB Newham 0 108 125 35 268 0 49 17 4 70 0 0 0 0 0
00BC Redbridge 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 24 21 65 0 0 0 0 0
00BD Richmond upon Thames 0 35 38 4 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00BE Southwark 0 60 88 3 151 0 36 45 19 100 0 12 22 2 36
00BF  Sutton 0 5 49 3 57 0 1 13 0 14 0 0 0 0 0
00BG Tower Hamlets 0 149 137 50 336 0 51 75 18 144 0 5 13 4 22
00BH Waltham Forest 0 55 61 2 118 0 54 78 16 148 0 0 0 0 0
00BJ  Wandsworth 0 39 51 0 90 0 34 36 1 71 0 6 10 2 18
00BK  Westminster 0 28 4 0 32 0 8 6 0 14 0 0 0 0 0
London Total: 0 1,988 2,332 436 4,756 0 865 1,295 259 2,419 0 64 156 49 269

Footnotes:
[1] Affordable housing funded by the GLA, excluding the Land & property programme.
[2] The above tables only include completions where a bedroom breakdown is available



7. GLA: Rent Starts-on-Site outturn by bedroom breakdown and borough

Data source: Investment Management System as at end of September 2013

00AB
00AC
00AD
00AE
O00AF
00AG
00AA
00AH
00AJ
00AK
00AL
00AM
00AN
00AP
00AQ
00AR
00AS
00AT
00AU
00AW
00AX
00AY
00AZ
00BA
00BB
00BC
00BD
OOBE
00BF
00BG
00BH
008BJ
00BK

Barking and Dagenham
Barnet

Bexley

Brent
Bromley
Camden

City of London
Croydon
Ealing

Enfield
Greenwich
Hackney

Hammersmith and Fulham

Haringey

Harrow

Havering

Hillingdon

Hounslow

Islington

Kensington and Chelsea
Kingston upon Thames
Lambeth

Lewisham

Merton

Newham

Redbridge

Richmond upon Thames
Southwark

Sutton

Tower Hamlets
Waltham Forest
Wandsworth
Westminster

London Total:

Footnotes:

0 Bedroom
(homes)

O OO O 000000000 OoOouoOo oo

1

O OO UL OO0 O0OO0ODO0OO0OOo0ODOoOOoOoN

[EY
~N

1 Bedroom 2 Bedroom 3 or more

(homes)

161
0
36
35
1
22
0
11
10
13
21
7
0
7
0
58
0
9
10
0
8
46

593

(homes)

60
0
83
177
52
8
0
23
45
12
49
14
0
9
0
120
6
17
0
0
23
45
70
0
0
9
2
65
0
31
50
0
0
970

Bedrooms
(homes)
297
1
60
54
60
6

0

3
14
56
28
12
0
23
0
50
2
30
0

0
30
49
23
0

0

5

2
64
1
46
65
0

0
981

[1] Affordable housing funded by the GLA, excluding the Land & property programme.
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8. GLA: Home Ownership Starts-on-Site outturn by bedroom breakdown and borough

Data source: Investment Management System as at end of September 2013

2011-12 outturn 2012-13 outturn 2013-14 outturn

0 Bedroom 1Bedroom 2Bedroom 3 ormore Total 0 Bedroom 1Bedroom 2Bedroom 3 ormore Total 0 Bedroom 1Bedroom 2Bedroom 3 ormore Total
(homes) (homes) (homes)  bedrooms (homes) (homes) (homes) bedrooms (homes) (homes) (homes)  bedrooms
(homes) (homes) (homes)
00AB Barking and Dagenham 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 20 0 30 0 0 0 0 0
00AC Barnet 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 38 4 71 0 1 5 0 6
00AD Bexley 0 20 37 11 68 0 36 81 38 155 0 0 0 0 0
00AE Brent 0 0 9 6 15 8 204 349 82 643 0 36 65 9 110
00AF  Bromley 0 1 38 8 47 0 14 29 3 46 0 3 12 0 15
00AG Camden 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 25 0 59 0 17 11 0 28
00AA City of London 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00AH Croydon 0 2 18 4 24 0 55 73 1 129 0 27 38 1 66
00AJ  Ealing 0 14 23 21 58 0 3 14 6 23 0 20 27 4 51
00AK  Enfield 0 26 31 1 58 0 4 16 2 22 0 22 61 25 108
00AL  Greenwich 0 20 25 8 53 0 128 138 25 291 0 31 85 14 130
00AM Hackney 0 17 21 8 46 0 45 61 24 130 0 32 42 7 81
00AN Hammersmith and Fulham 0 57 63 8 128 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 22 11 58
00AP Haringey 0 11 36 16 63 0 48 98 18 164 0 17 10 3 30
00AQ Harrow 0 10 28 6 44 0 44 33 1 78 0 0 0 0 0
00AR Havering 0 40 50 24 114 0 23 73 39 135 0 0 0 0 0
00AS  Hillingdon 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 23 5 28 0 2 21 1 24
00AT Hounslow 0 19 27 12 58 0 53 55 7 115 0 18 12 1 31
00AU Islington 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 3 31 0 8 9 0 17
00AW Kensington and Chelsea 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 18 1 39 0 0 0 0 0
00AX  Kingston upon Thames 0 11 6 6 23 0 10 9 5 24 0 0 0 0 0
00AY Lambeth 0 20 38 0 58 0 127 120 32 279 0 55 84 14 153
00AZ Lewisham 0 48 36 0 84 0 23 58 8 89 0 23 22 7 52
00BA Merton 0 2 7 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 11 0 16
00BB Newham 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 45 4 86 0 0 0 0 0
00BC Redbridge 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 0 12 0 0 2 2 4
00BD Richmond upon Thames 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 3 0 10 0 0 0 0 0
00BE Southwark 0 92 106 14 212 0 102 84 18 204 0 36 58 13 107
00BF  Sutton 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 25 0 27 0 0 0 0 0
00BG Tower Hamlets 0 18 9 4 31 0 143 134 50 327 0 21 22 4 47
00BH Waltham Forest 0 51 58 1 110 0 22 58 27 107 0 29 57 24 110
00BJ  Wandsworth 0 63 80 5 148 0 54 50 2 106 0 7 8 3 18
00BK  Westminster 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0
London Total: 0 542 751 163 1,456 8 1,319 1,752 405 3,484 0 435 684 143 1,262
Footnotes:

[1] Affordable housing funded by the GLA, excluding the Land & property programme.



9. GLA: Average Weekly Rents (all programmes) for completed homes by bedroom breakdown by borough
Data source: Investment Management System as at end of September 2013

2013-14 - to end of September Number of Average Rent per] Number of Average Rent per] Number of| Average Rent per] Number of| Average Rent per] Number of| Average Rent per
Homes week, incl. Homes week, incl. Homes week, incl. Homes week, incl. Homes week, incl.
Service Charges, Service Charges, Service Charges, Service Charges, Service Charges,
per home per home per home per home per home
00AB Barking and Dagenham - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0
00AC Barnet - £0 - £0 1 £264 7 £290 8 £287
00AD Bexley - £0 - £0 6 £149 21 £134 27 £137
O00AE Brent - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0
00AF Bromley - £0 - £0 5 £199 8 £232 13 £219
00AG Camden - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0
00AA City of London - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0
00AH Croydon - £0 16 £143 43 £180 6 £193 65 £172
00AJ Ealing - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0
00AK Enfield - £0 5 fl64 - £0 19 £201 24 £193
00AL Greenwich - £0 89 £135 103 £149 7 £144 199 £142
00AM Hackney - £f0 4 £149 2 f£146 43 £162 49 £161
00AN Hammersmith and Fulham - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0
OOAP Haringey - £f0 - £f0 - £0 1 £400 1 £400
00AQ Harrow - £0 - £0 - £f0 - £f0 - £0
00AR Havering - f0 1 £134 8 £168 15 £208 24 £191
00AS Hillingdon - £0 - £0 7 £188 1 £236 8 £194
00AT Hounslow - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0
00AU Islington 12 £124 30 £173 38 £168 12 £177 92 £165
00AW Kensington and Chelsea - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0
00AX Kingston upon Thames - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0
00AY Lambeth - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0
00AZ Lewisham - £0 - £0 - £f0 - £f0 - £0
00BA Merton - f0 6 £110 14 £127 5 £159 25 £129
00BB Newham - £0 - £0 - £f0 5 £116 5 £116
00BC Redbridge - £0 1 £118 - £0 - £0 £118
00BD Richmond upon Thames - £0 - £0 4 £190 2 £200 6 £194
00BE Southwark - £0 19 £130 61 £147 53 £167 133 £152
O00BF Sutton - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0
00BG Tower Hamlets - £0 - £0 - £0 7 £163 7 £163
00BH Waltham Forest - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0
00BJ Wandsworth - £0 9 £166 - £0 - £0 9 £166
00BK Westminster - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0 - £0
London Total: 12 £124 180 £143 292 £158 212 £176 696 £159

Footnotes:

[1] Affordable housing funded by the GLA, excluding the Land & Property programme.




ApriI 2012 - March 2013 Number of Average Rent per| Number of Average Rent per| Number of Average Rent per| Number of Average Rent per] Number of Average Rent per
Homes week, incl. Homes week, incl. Homes week, incl. Homes week, incl. Homes week, incl.

Service Charges, Service Charges, Service Charges, Service Charges, Service Charges,
per home per home per home per home per home

00AB Barking and Dagenham - - - - 4 £109 48 £124 52 £123
00AC Barnet - - 84 £118 79 £137 72 £151 235 £135
00AD Bexley - - - £0 7 £147 5 £178 12 £160
00AE Brent - - 75 £117 124 £139 117 £137 316 £133
OO0AF Bromley - - 107 £207 59 £197 50 £166 221 £196
00AG Camden - - 114 £150 78 £148 90 £157 282 £152
00AA City of London - - - - - - - - - -
00AH Croydon - - 26 £115 60 £142 73 £149 159 £141
00AJ Ealing - - 42 £139 45 £145 40 £158 127 £147
00AK Enfield - - 8 £165 25 £209 29 £149 62 £175
00AL Greenwich - - 41 £127 67 £128 56 £143 168 £137
00AM Hackney - - 159 £121 170 £143 139 £157 468 £140
00AN Hammersmith and Fulham - - 9 £159 - - - - 9 £159
00AP Haringey - - 45 £120 86 £140 57 £155 188 £140
00AQ Harrow - - 47 £121 65 £138 44 £153 156 £137
00AR Havering - - 100 £113 183 £126 102 £137 385 £125
00AS Hillingdon - - 18 £115 9 £162 42 £142 69 £137
00AT Hounslow 26 £141 3 £166 12 £184 7 £210 48 £163
00AU Islington - - 46 £153 92 £158 61 £165 199 £159
00AW Kensington and Chelsea - - 29 £136 13 £168 27 £159 69 £151
00AX Kingston upon Thames - - - - - - 5 £153 5 £153
00AY Lambeth - - 24 £122 78 f£146 80 £147 182 £143
00AZ Lewisham - - 69 £126 179 £144 101 £157 349 £144
00BA Merton - - 28 £148 12 £122 29 £145 69 £142
00BB Newham - - 11 £100 52 £115 80 £128 143 £122
00BC Redbridge - - 26 £156 12 £138 30 £152 68 £151
00BD Richmond upon Thames - - 8 £140 9 £168 5 £193 22 fl64
00BE Southwark 35 £146 70 £123 127 £140 113 £165 346 £146
O00BF Sutton - - 2 £117 44 £130 19 £144 65 £134
00BG Tower Hamlets 26 £162 52 £130 58 £151 133 £164 269 £155
00BH Waltham Forest - - 16 £109 54 £123 80 £141 150 £131
00BJ Wandsworth - - 7 £112 14 £135 35 £151 56 £142
00BK Westminster - - 6 £134 25 £155 22 £174 53 f£161
London Total: 87 £149 1,272 £134 1,842 £143 1,791 £151 5,002 £144
Footnotes:

[1] Affordable housing funded by the GLA, excluding the Land & Property programme.




ApriI 2011 - March 2012 Number of Average Rent per] Number of Average Rent per] Number of| Average Rent per] Number of| Average Rent per] Number of| Average Rent per
Homes week, incl. Homes week, incl. Homes week, incl. Homes week, incl. Homes week, incl.

Service Charges, Service Charges, Service Charges, Service Charges, Service Charges,
per home per home per home per home per home

00AB Barking and Dagenham - £0 45 £126 52 £118 153 £126 250 £124
00AC Barnet 17 £181 108 £120 237 £137 117 £151 479 £138
00AD Bexley - £0 31 £114 110 £128 74 £143 215 £131
00AE Brent - £0 85 £149 319 £215 119 £142 523 £188
O0O0AF Bromley - £0 25 £117 158 £137 66 £138 254 £137
00AG Camden - £0 106 £133 49 £178 43 £220 198 £163
00AA City of London - £0 - - - - - - - -
00AH Croydon 42 £267 99 £114 183 £167 176 £147 501 £158
00AJ Ealing - £0 138 £170 183 £137 118 £147 439 £150
00AK Enfield 190 £105 45 £107 97 £133 199 £140 531 £124
00AL Greenwich - £0 56 £108 88 £136 102 £138 246 £130
00AM Hackney 15 £235 151 £118 183 £126 261 £144 610 £134
00AN Hammersmith and Fulham - £0 22 £195 2 £204 - - 24 £196
00AP Haringey - £f0 28 £142 75 £145 94 £151 197 £147
00AQ Harrow - £0 33 £119 58 £130 122 £130 213 £128
00AR Havering - £0 70 £102 95 £115 178 £125 343 £117
00AS Hillingdon - £0 104 £113 110 £135 141 £136 355 £129
00AT Hounslow - £0 38 £127 59 £142 68 £143 165 £139
00AU Islington 26 £174 71 £135 185 £143 160 £155 442 £148
00AW Kensington and Chelsea 24 £231 4 £135 23 £144 6 £158 57 £181
00AX Kingston upon Thames - £0 14 £116 31 £140 22 £148 67 £137
00AY Lambeth 1 £127 181 £128 165 £128 160 £122 507 £126
00AZ Lewisham - £0 178 £122 201 £141 196 £142 579 £137
00BA Merton 8 £154 31 £115 108 £137 86 £151 233 £140
00BB Newham - £0 172 £149 131 £163 199 £144 502 £150
00BC Redbridge 11 £135 - - 5 £143 8 £143 24 £139
00BD Richmond upon Thames 5 £105 34 £123 74 £138 36 £142 149 £134
00BE Southwark - f0 114 £128 260 £141 200 £150 576 £142
OOBF Sutton - £0 30 £103 81 £124 76 £136 187 £126
00BG Tower Hamlets 7 £167 341 £131 434 £140 652 £155 1,434 £145
00BH Waltham Forest - £0 40 £113 156 £123 208 £137 416 £130
00BJ Wandsworth - £0 69 £123 84 £165 68 £151 221 £148
00BK Westminster - £0 2 £135 23 £144 49 £148 74 £146
London Total: 346 £151 2,465 £129 4,019 £145 4,157 £144 11,011 £141
Footnotes:

[1] Affordable housing funded by the GLA, excluding the Land & Property programme.



10. GLA: Affordable Homes Programme: Average weekly rent as % of market rent for homes completed by bedroom
breakdown and borough.

Data source: Investment Management System as at end of September 2013

Cumulative since April 2011

1 bedroom homes 1 bedroom homes 3 or more bedroom homes Total
Average weekly rent Average weekly rent Average weekly rent Average weekly rent
as % of Market Rent as % of Market Rent as % of Market Rent as % of Market Rent
(including service charges) (including service charges) (including service charges) (including service charges)
00AC Barnet 77% 71% 50% 58%
00AD Bexley 78% 80% 79%
00AE Brent 80% 79% 80%
00AF Bromley 78% 75% 65% 71%
00AA City of London
00AH Croydon 80% 80% 71% 79%
00AH Croydon
00AJ | Ealing
00AK Enfield 80% 79% 71%
00AL | Greenwich 80% 69% 75%
00AM | Hackney 73% 73%
00AN Hammersmith and Fulham
00AP | Haringey 70% 70%
00AQ Harrow 78% 80% 79%
00AR Havering 80% 80% 80% 80%
00AS Hillingdon 80% 80% 79%
00AT Hounslow
00AU Islington
00AW | Kensington and Chelsea
00AX | Kingston upon Thames
00AY Lambeth 31% 30% 26% 27%
00AZ Lewisham 78% 78% 78%
00BA 'Merton 68% 66%
00BB 'Newham 39% 38%
00BC Redbridge 80% 80% 80%
00BD Richmond upon Thames 71% 74% 57% 67%
00BE | Southwark 55% 41% 42%
00BF | Sutton 63% 63%
00BG Tower Hamlets 44% 44% 46%
00BH |Waltham Forest 62% 64% 60% 61%

00BJ 'Wandsworth
00BK 'Westminster
London Total: 77% 75% 59% 69%




